

Cr. Appeal No. 02 / 2019

04 dtd. 17.03.2020

The case is posted for SR, appearance and LCR.

Appellants takes no step.

This court received resolution dtd. 16.03.2020 from the Local Bar which reflects that all the Ld. Counsels of the Bar shall refrain from all sorts of work in Ejlash due to Corona Virus from 17.03.2020 to 21.03.2020.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix – 18.05.2020 for SR, appearance and LCR.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura