

Cr. Appl. No. 02/ 2019

Reg. No. 03 / 19

Order No. 08 dtd. 19.02.2021

The appeal is posted for LCR and appearance.

Appellants file hazira along with an application for adjournment as the Ld. Senior advocate is not ready.

A letter has also been received from Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur wherefrom it is apparent that the court concerned has sent the case record to the Hon'ble High Court vide Memo No.150 dtd. 25.08.2005 in connection with CRR NO. 327/2004.

In view of such fact, the appeal be posted for awaiting LCR from the Hon'ble Court.

Fix – 12.05.2021 for awaiting LCR from the Hon'ble Court.

D / C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.