

**Cr. Appl. No. 02 / 2019**

**Reg. No. 03 / 2019**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishnupur**

Order No. 17 Dtd. 20.07.2023

The case is posted for LCR from Hon'ble High Court.

LCR is not received from Hon'ble High Court.

The appellant is absent without any step due to resolution of the Local Bar dtd. 15.07.2023. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix – 26.09.2023 for LCR from Hon'ble High Court.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura