

**Cr. Appeal No. 02 / 2019**  
**Reg. No. 03 / 2019**

Order No. 20 Dtd. 15.04.2024

The case is posted for LCR.

Appellant is present. The State respondent is also present.

It appears from the record that the Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur, Bankura vide letter no. 25 dtd. 11.02.2021 had informed this court that the LCR of Sessions Case No. 30(11)2002 has been sent to the Hon'ble High Court in connection with CRR No. 327 / 2004 vide his office Memo No. 150 dtd. 25.08.2005. Since the above information has been received, this appeal is being continuing for LCR. In such circumstances, Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur, Bankura is requested to send the said LCR to this court if it has already been received from the Hon'ble Court.

Fix – 17.05.2024 for LCR.

Let a copy of the order be sent to Ld. Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur, Bankura.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura